NCRF NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
5401 Six Forks Road * Raleigh NC « 27609
(919) 783-9790 » www.ncrb.org

January 28, 2003

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
As of October 1, 2002

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies in force as of October 1,
2002, as furnished by AIPSO.

The total in-force policy count is up 5.08% from October 1, 2001 — an increase of 5.15% for
non-fleet private passenger policies and an increase of 3.49% for all other policies.

Sincerely,
Raymond F. Evans, Jr.

General Manager
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NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/02

COMPANY NAME
ALLIANCE MUT INS CO
ALLSTATE INS CO
ALPHA PROP & CAS

AMER BANKERS INS CO OF FLORIDA
AMER CAS CO OF READING PA
AMER GUARANTY INS CO

AMER MANUFACTURERS MUT INS CO
AMER MOTORISTS INS CO

AMER PHYSICIANS ASSUR CORP
AMER PROTECTION INS CO
AMER SOUTHERN INS CO

AMER STATES INS CO
AMERISURE MUT INS CO
AMICA MUT INS CO

ATLANTIC CAS INS CO
AUTO-OWNERS INS CO
BERKLEY INS CO OF THE CAROLINAS
BITUMINOUS CAS CORP
BUILDERS MUT INS CO
CENTRAL MUT INS CO
CINCINNATI INS CO
COMMERCIAL CAS INS CO OF NC
COMPANION PROP & CAS INS CO
DISCOVERY INS CO

ELECTRIC INS CO
EMPLOYERS MUT CAS CO

ERIE INS CO

FEDERAL INS CO

FEDERATED MUT INS CO
FIREMANS FUND INS CO
FIREMENS INS CO OF DC
FOREMOST INS CO
GEICO IND CO

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INS CO
GRAIN DEALERS MUT INS CO
GREAT AMER INS CO
GUARANTY NATL (ORION AUTO)
HANOVER INS CO
HARLEYSVILLE MUT INS CO
HARTFORD CAS INS CO
HORACE MANN INS CO

INS CORP OF HANNOVER
INTEGON GENERAL INS CORP
INTERSTATE IND CO

PPNF
511
107321
603
6891
134
3303
398
683
338
548
177
0

0
272
0
894

1

0

0
2198
0
1629
0
6439
53
657
1259
24

1

114
0
104
56535
763
711
644
51204
347
895
1395
2437
228
213945
60

A/O
609
4082
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93

32
144
6425
19
12
13

249
168

19

413
339
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1329

216

78
632
392

280
3434

TOTAL
1,120
111,403
603
6,891
134
3,303
401
701
338
641
177
16
32
416
6,425
913
13
13
4
2,447
168
1,629
19
6,439
53
1,070
1,598
24
1
114
2
104
56,728
771
2,040
644
51,420
425
1,527
1,787
2,437
508
217,379
60



LIBERTY MUT INS CO

LUMBERMENS MUT CAS CO
MARYLAND CAS CO

MERASTAR INS CO

METROPOLITAN PROP & CAS INS CO
MUT SERVICE CAS INS CO
NATIONAL GRANGE MUT INS CO
NATIONWIDE MUT INS CO

NEW HAMPSHIRE INS CO

NORTH CAROLINA FARM BUR MUT INS CO

OHIO CAS INS CO

OMNI'INS CO

ONE-BEACON AMER INS CO
ONEBEACON INS CO

PEERLESS INS CO

PENN NATIONAL MUT CAS INS CO
PROGRESSIVE CAS INS CO
PRUDENTIAL PROP & CAS CO
ROYAL IND CO

SAFECO INS CO OF AMERICA
SELECTIVE INS CO OF THE SOUTHEAST
SENTRY INS - AMUT CO

SHELBY INS CO

SOUTH CAROLINA INS CO
SOUTHERN GENERAL INS CO
SOUTHERN GUARANTY INS CO
SOUTHERN HERITAGE INS CO

ST PAUL FIRE & MARINE INS CO
STATE AUTO PROP & CAS INS CO
STATE CAPITAL INS CO

STATE FARM MUT AUTO INS CO
TRAVELERS INS CO

UNIVERSAL INS CO OF NC
UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INS CO
USAA CAS INS CO

UTICA MUT INS CO

VIRGINIA MUT INS CO

WILSHIRE INS CO

WINDSOR INS CO

WORLDWIDE INS CO

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED

2519
4870
5

424
3246
14030
721
160935
1325
35694
662
1823
120
36
1956
3014
67820
82
648
486

6

58
490

0
7584
942
28

0
2223
416
60244
6531
29417
288
10022
301
810
412
3974
127

888,005

2,522
5,260
162
424
3,246
14,030
920
166,381
1,325
41,671
1,653
1,823
172

36
2,180
4,057
67,820
82

648
486

58

60

490
474
7,584
1,244
28

379
2,770
420
64,159
7,808
29,691
288
10,185
406
1,004
412
3,974
127

929,397





